PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI504115

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Kichler Lighting LLC	09/18/2024

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	Wells Fargo Bank, National Association	
Street Address:	8601 N Scottsdale Rd, 2nd Suite 240	
City:	Scottsdale	
State/Country:	ARIZONA	
Postal Code:	85253	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 107

508766167

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7086762
Patent Number:	7090390
Patent Number:	7455433
Patent Number:	7748886
Patent Number:	7854616
Patent Number:	8029293
Patent Number:	8167627
Patent Number:	9380671
Patent Number:	9625122
Patent Number:	9635734
Patent Number:	9807835
Patent Number:	9839094
Patent Number:	9860949
Patent Number:	9897280
Patent Number:	9909590
Patent Number:	10244599
Patent Number:	10257896
Patent Number:	10257906
Patent Number:	10624192
Patent Number:	10941930

PATENT

REEL: 068983 FRAME: 0226

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29684886
Application Number:	29722712
Application Number:	29725381
Application Number:	29739290
Application Number:	29757087
Application Number:	29758474
Application Number:	29759453
Application Number:	29759630
Application Number:	29760186
Application Number:	29781295
Application Number:	29817254
Application Number:	29828648
Application Number:	29836506
Application Number:	29839951
Application Number:	29843437
Application Number:	29848833
Application Number:	29850898
Application Number:	29853270
Application Number:	29854288
Application Number:	29855150
Application Number:	29855182
Application Number:	29863502
Application Number:	29871815
Application Number:	29874852
Application Number:	29912856
Patent Number:	D1004764
Patent Number:	D622892
Patent Number:	D644371
Patent Number:	D645195
Patent Number:	D670423
Patent Number:	D671669
Patent Number:	D678601
Patent Number:	D688828
Patent Number:	D694950
Patent Number:	D705977
Patent Number:	D706971
Patent Number:	D713090
Patent Number:	D715474

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D722402
Patent Number:	D728141
Patent Number:	D728145
Patent Number:	D737764
Patent Number:	D760419
Patent Number:	D770662
Patent Number:	D770663
Patent Number:	D770664
Patent Number:	D773030
Patent Number:	D773713
Patent Number:	D774680
Patent Number:	D779696
Patent Number:	D800353
Patent Number:	D809178
Patent Number:	D809179
Patent Number:	D810986
Patent Number:	D812800
Patent Number:	D825812
Patent Number:	D832210
Patent Number:	D833666
Patent Number:	D835322
Patent Number:	D844881
Patent Number:	D849224
Patent Number:	D849985
Patent Number:	D851317
Patent Number:	D859630
Patent Number:	D859720
Patent Number:	D877959
Patent Number:	D881370
Patent Number:	D890319
Patent Number:	D892295
Patent Number:	D904665
Patent Number:	D904666
Patent Number:	D906575
Patent Number:	D906576
Patent Number:	D906577
Patent Number:	D921273
Patent Number:	D932608

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D936812
Patent Number:	D940293
Patent Number:	D951517
Patent Number:	D965764
Patent Number:	D968004
Patent Number:	D968005
Patent Number:	D968006
Patent Number:	D969293
Patent Number:	D969296
Patent Number:	D969297
Patent Number:	D992795

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2027393000

Email: robert.goodell@morganlewis.com,patents@morganlewis.com

Correspondent Name: Robert Goodell

Address Line 1: Morgan, Lewis & Bockius LLP Address Line 2: 1111 Pennsylvania Ave., NW

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	058438-0967
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Robert Goodell
SIGNATURE:	Robert Goodell
DATE SIGNED:	09/18/2024

Total Attachments: 16

source=WF_Progress#page1.tiff
source=WF_Progress#page3.tiff
source=WF_Progress#page4.tiff
source=WF_Progress#page5.tiff
source=WF_Progress#page6.tiff
source=WF_Progress#page7.tiff
source=WF_Progress#page8.tiff
source=WF_Progress#page9.tiff
source=WF_Progress#page10.tiff
source=WF_Progress#page11.tiff
source=WF_Progress#page13.tiff
source=WF_Progress#page13.tiff
source=WF_Progress#page13.tiff
source=WF_Progress#page14.tiff

source=WF_Progress#page15.tiff

source=WF_Progress#page16.tiff

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

THIS INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT, dated as of September 18, 2024, is made by each of the entities listed on the signature pages hereof (each a "Grantor" and, collectively, the "Grantors"), in favor of Wells Fargo Bank, National Association ("Wells Fargo"), in its capacities as administrative agent and collateral agent for the Credit Parties (as defined in the Credit Agreement defined below) pursuant to the Credit Agreement, as pledgee, assignee and Credit Party (in such capacities and together with any successors in such capacities, the "Agent").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Credit Agreement, dated as of February 9, 2024 (as the same may be amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Credit Agreement"), by and among Progress Lighting, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, the other Borrowers from time to time party thereto, the Guarantors from time to time party thereto, the lenders from time to time party thereto (the "Lenders") and the Agent (including in its capacities as an L/C Issuer and Swing Line Lender), the Lenders have agreed to extend credit and make certain other financial accommodations to the Borrowers upon the terms and subject to the conditions set forth therein;

WHEREAS, each Grantor has agreed, pursuant to the Security Agreement, dated as of February 9, 2024 in favor of the Agent (as such agreement may be amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), to guarantee the Obligations (as defined in the Credit Agreement) of the Borrowers; and

WHEREAS, all of the Grantors are party to the Security Agreement pursuant to which the Grantors are required to execute and deliver this Intellectual Property Security Agreement;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and to induce the Credit Parties to enter into the Credit Agreement and to extend credit and provide other financial accommodations to the Borrowers pursuant thereto, each Grantor hereby agrees with the Agent as follows:

- 1. <u>Defined Terms</u>. Capitalized terms used herein without definition are used as defined in the Security Agreement or Credit Agreement, as applicable.
- 2. <u>Grant of Security Interest in Intellectual Property</u>. Each Grantor, as collateral security for the prompt and complete payment and performance when due (whether at stated maturity, by acceleration or otherwise) of the Secured Obligations, hereby mortgages, pledges and hypothecates to the Agent for the benefit of the Credit Parties, and grants to the Agent for the benefit of the Credit Parties a Lien on and security interest in, all of its right, title and interest in, to and under the following Collateral of such Grantor, whether now owned or hereafter acquired or arising (the "Intellectual Property Collateral"):
- (a) (i) all of its Copyrights, including, without limitation, those referred to on Schedule I hereto; (ii) all renewals, reversions and extensions of the foregoing; and (iii) all income, royalties, proceeds and liabilities at any time due or payable or asserted under and with respect to any of the foregoing, including, without limitation, all rights to sue and recover at law or in equity

for any past, present and future infringement, misappropriation, dilution, violation or other impairment thereof.

- (b) (i) all of its Patents, including, without limitation, those referred to on <u>Schedule I</u> hereto; (ii) all reissues, reexaminations, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, renewals and extensions of the foregoing; and (iii) all income, royalties, proceeds and liabilities at any time due or payable or asserted under and with respect to any of the foregoing, including, without limitation, all rights to sue and recover at law or in equity for any past, present and future infringement, misappropriation, dilution, violation or other impairment thereof.
- (c) (i) all of its Trademarks, including, without limitation, those referred to on Schedule I hereto; (ii) all renewals and extensions of the foregoing; (iii) all Goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, each such Trademark; and (iv) all income, royalties, proceeds and liabilities at any time due or payable or asserted under and with respect to any of the foregoing, including, without limitation, all rights to sue and recover at law or in equity for any past, present and future infringement, misappropriation, dilution, violation or other impairment thereof.

Notwithstanding anything to the contrary contained in clauses (a) through (c) above, the security interest created by this Security Agreement shall not extend to, and the term "Intellectual Property Collateral" shall not include, any Excluded Property.

- 3. <u>Security for Secured Obligations</u>. This Intellectual Property Security Agreement and the security interest created hereby secures the payment and performance of the Secured Obligations, whether now existing or arising hereafter. Without limiting the generality of the foregoing, this Intellectual Property Security Agreement secures the payment of all amounts which constitute part of the Secured Obligations and would be owed by the Grantors, or any of them, to the Agent and the other Credit Parties, whether or not they are unenforceable or not allowable due to the existence of an insolvency proceeding involving any Grantor.
- 4. <u>Security Agreement</u>. The security interest granted pursuant to this Intellectual Property Security Agreement is granted in conjunction with the security interest <u>granted</u> to the Agent pursuant to the Security Agreement and each Grantor hereby acknowledges and agrees that the rights and remedies of the Agent with respect to the security interest in the Intellectual Property made and granted hereby are more fully set forth in the Security Agreement, the terms and provisions of which are incorporated by reference herein as if fully set forth herein. To the extent there is any inconsistency between this Intellectual Property Security Agreement and the Security Agreement, the Security Agreement shall control.

5. Authorization to Supplement.

- (a) If any Grantor shall obtain rights to any new Intellectual Property, the provisions of this Intellectual Property Security Agreement shall automatically apply thereto.
- (b) Without limiting the Grantors' obligations under this section, solely to the extent that Grantor has not delivered a new Intellectual Property Security Agreement in accordance with the terms of the Security Agreement, the Grantors hereby authorize the Agent unilaterally to modify this Intellectual Property Security Agreement by amending <u>Schedule I</u> to include any such

DB2/ 49186493.4 2

new Intellectual Property. Notwithstanding the foregoing, no failure to so modify this Intellectual Property Security Agreement or amend <u>Schedule I</u> shall in any way affect, invalidate or detract from the Agent's continuing security interest in all Intellectual Property, whether or not listed on Schedule I.

6. [Reserved].

- 7. Counterparts. This Intellectual Property Security Agreement is a Loan Document. This Intellectual Property Security Agreement may be executed in any number of counterparts and by different parties on separate counterparts, each of which, when executed and delivered, shall be deemed to be an original, and all of which, when taken together, shall constitute but one and the same Intellectual Property Security Agreement. Execution of any such counterpart may be by means of (a) an electronic signature that complies with the federal Electronic Signatures in Global and National Commerce Act, state enactments of the Uniform Electronic Transactions Act, or any other relevant and applicable electronic signatures law; (b) an original manual signature; or (c) a faxed, scanned, or photocopied manual signature. Each electronic signature or faxed, scanned, or photocopied manual signature shall for all purposes have the same validity, legal effect, and admissibility in evidence as an original manual signature. The Agent reserves the right, in its sole discretion, to accept, deny, or condition acceptance of any electronic signature on this Intellectual Property Security Agreement. Any party delivering an executed counterpart of this Intellectual Property Security Agreement by telefacsimile or other electronic method of transmission also shall deliver an original executed counterpart of this Intellectual Property Security Agreement but the failure to deliver an original executed counterpart shall not affect the validity, enforceability, and binding effect of this Intellectual Property Security Agreement.
- 8. <u>Governing Law.</u> This Intellectual Property Security Agreement and the rights and obligations of the parties hereto shall be governed by, and construed and interpreted in accordance with, the law of the State of New York.

[SIGNATURE PAGES FOLLOW]

DB2/ 49186493.4 3

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each Grantor has caused this Intellectual Property Security Agreement to be executed and delivered by its duly authorized officer as of the date first set forth above.

KICHLER LIGHTING LLC.

a Delaware limited liability company, as Grantor

By:

Name: Sean Veit

Title: ___Chief Executive Officer

[Signature Page to Intellectual Property Security Agreement]

ACCEPTED AND AGREED as of the date first above written:

WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION,

as Agent

[Signature Page to Intellectual Property Security Agreement]

SCHEDULE I TO INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

Trademark Registrations/Applications

Mark	Country	Application #	File Date	Registration #	Reg Date	Status
ÉLAN	US	85965133	June 20, 2013	5200141	May 9, 2017	REGISTERED
ÉLAN	US	85984107	June 20, 2013	4958070	May 17, 2016	REGISTERED
KICHLER	US	73744129	August 4, 1988	1565754	November 14, 1989	REGISTERED
KICHLER	US	77514517	July 3, 2008	3582827	March 3, 2009	REGISTERED
KICHLER	US	77337653	November 27, 2007	3462022	July 8, 2008	REGISTERED

Patents

U.S. Patent/ Application No.	Patent Grant Date/ Application Filing Date	Title	Grantor
D644,371	8/30/2011	LIGHTING FIXTURE	Kichler Lighting LLC
D671,669	11/27/2012	LIGHTING FIXTURE	Kichler Lighting LLC
D688,828	8/27/2013	LIGHTING FIXTURE	Kichler Lighting LLC
D715,474	10/14/2014	LIGHTING FIXTURE	Kichler Lighting LLC
D705,977	5/27/2014	LIGHTING FIXTURE	Kichler Lighting LLC
D779696	2/21/2017	LIGHTING FIXTURE	Kichler Lighting LLC
D809179	1/30/2018	LIGHTING FIXTURE	Kichler Lighting LLC

U.S. Patent/ Application No.	Patent Grant Date/ Application Filing Date	Title	Grantor
D809178	1/30/2018	LIGHTING FIXTURE	Kichler Lighting LLC
D851317	6/11/2019	LIGHTING FIXTURE	Kichler Lighting LLC
D968004	10/25/2022	LIGHTING FIXTURE	Kichler Lighting LLC
29/853270	9/14/2022	LIGHTING FIXTURES AND ACCESSORIES	Kichler Lighting LLC
7748886	7/6/2010	INCANDESCENT AND LED LIGHT BULBS AND METHODS AND DEVICES FOR CONVERTING BETWEEN INCANDESCENT LIGHTING PRODUCTS AND LOW-POWER LIGHTING PRODUCTS	Kichler Lighting LLC
7455433	11/25/2008	LIGHT FIXTURE WITH QUICK SUPPORT ASSEMBLY	Kichler Lighting LLC
7090390	8/15/2006	REMOVABLE INCANDESCENT LIGHT BULB BASE PERMITTING CONVERSION TO FLUORESCENT LIGHTING PRODUCTS	Kichler Lighting LLC
7086762	8/8/2006	COLLAPSIBLE CHANDELIER	Kichler Lighting LLC
7854616	12/21/2010	POSITIONABLE LIGHTING SYSTEMS AND METHODS	Kichler Lighting LLC

U.S. Patent/ Application No.	Patent Grant Date/ Application Filing Date	Title	Grantor
8029293	10/4/2011	POSITIONABLE LIGHTING SYSTEMS AND METHODS	Kichler Lighting LLC
8167627	5/1/2012	POSITIONABLE LIGHTING SYSTEMS AND METHODS	Kichler Lighting LLC
D622892	8/31/2010	LIGHTING FIXTURE	Kichler Lighting LLC
D645195	9/13/2011	LIGHTING FIXTURE	Kichler Lighting LLC
D670423	11/6/2012	LIGHTING FIXTURE	Kichler Lighting LLC
D678601	3/19/2013	LIGHTING FIXTURE	Kichler Lighting LLC
D713090	9/9/2014	LIGHTING FIXTURE	Kichler Lighting LLC
D706971	6/10/2014	LIGHTING FIXTURE	Kichler Lighting LLC
D773713	12/6/2016	LIGHTING FIXTURE	Kichler Lighting LLC
D694950	12/3/2013	LIGHTING FIXTURE	Kichler Lighting LLC
D770664	11/1/2016	LIGHTING FIXTURE	Kichler Lighting LLC
D728141	4/28/2015	LIGHTING FIXTURE	Kichler Lighting LLC
D728145	4/28/2015	LIGHTING FIXTURE	Kichler Lighting LLC

U.S. Patent/ Application No.	Patent Grant Date/ Application Filing Date	Title	Grantor
D722402	2/10/2015	LIGHTING FIXTURE	Kichler Lighting LLC
D770662	11/1/2016	LIGHTING FIXTURE	Kichler Lighting LLC
D770663	11/1/2016	LIGHTING FIXTURE	Kichler Lighting LLC
D849985	5/28/2019	LIGHTING FIXTURE (Gigacase #5) (43256DAG Hayman Bay)	Kichler Lighting LLC
D810986	2/20/2018	LIGHTING FIXTURE	Kichler Lighting LLC
29/684886	3/25/2019	LIGHTING FIXTURE (Gigacase #5)	Kichler Lighting LLC
29/836506	4/27/2022	LIGHTING FIXTURES AND ACCESSORIES (Gigacase)	Kichler Lighting LLC
9909590	3/6/2018	COMPACT CEILING FANS	Kichler Lighting LLC
D773030	11/29/2016	CEILING FAN	Kichler Lighting LLC
D892295	8/4/2020	CEILING FAN	Kichler Lighting LLC
29/739290	6/24/2020	CEILING FANS	Kichler Lighting LLC
9860949	1/2/2018	INDIVIDUALLY ADDRESSABLE DIMMER SYSTEMS AND METHODS	Kichler Lighting LLC

U.S. Patent/ Application No.	Patent Grant Date/ Application Filing Date	Title	Grantor
10257896	4/9/2019	INDIVIDUALLY ADDRESSABLE DIMMER SYSTEMS AND METHODS	Kichler Lighting LLC
9625122	4/18/2017	PATH LIGHT AND UNITARY GASKET- REFLECTOR	Kichler Lighting LLC
9897280	2/20/2018	PATH LIGHT AND UNITARY GASKET- REFLECTOR	Kichler Lighting LLC
9635734	4/25/2017	LOW VOLTAGE LIGHTING POWER SUPPLY SYSTEMS AND METHODS	Kichler Lighting LLC
9839094	12/5/2017	LOW VOLTAGE LIGHTING POWER SUPPLY SYSTEMS AND METHODS	Kichler Lighting LLC
10257906	4/9/2019	LOW VOLTAGE LIGHTING POWER SUPPLY SYSTEMS AND METHODS	Kichler Lighting LLC
10624192	4/14/2020	LOW VOLTAGE LIGHTING POWER SUPPLY SYSTEMS AND METHODS	Kichler Lighting LLC
D737764	9/1/2015	POWER SUPPLY ENCLOSURE	Kichler Lighting LLC
D832210	10/30/2018	POWER SUPPLY ENCLOSURE	Kichler Lighting LLC
D760419	6/28/2016	LIGHTING FIXTURE (MEGACASE 29)	Kichler Lighting LLC
D835322	12/4/2018	LIGHTING FIXTURE (MEGACASE 29)	Kichler Lighting LLC

U.S. Patent/ Application No.	Patent Grant Date/ Application Filing Date	Title	Grantor
D906576	12/29/2020	LIGHTING FIXTURE (MEGACASE 29)	Kichler Lighting LLC
29/759453	11/23/2020	LIGHTING FIXTURES AND ACCESSORIES (MEGACASE 29)	Kichler Lighting LLC
9380671	6/28/2016	WARM DIM REMOTE PHOSPHOR LUMINAIRE	Kichler Lighting LLC
9807835	10/31/2017	CIRCUITRY FOR WARM DIM LIGHTING	Kichler Lighting LLC
D774680	12/20/2016	LIGHTING FIXTURE	Kichler Lighting LLC
D825812	8/14/2018	LIGHTING FIXTURE (43582AVI) (MEGACASE 31)	Kichler Lighting LLC
D906575	12/29/2020	LIGHTING FIXTURE	Kichler Lighting LLC
29/759630	11/24/2020	LIGHTING FIXTURES AND ACCESSORIES	Kichler Lighting LLC
D859630	9/10/2019	CEILING FAN	Kichler Lighting LLC
D965764	10/4/2022	CEILING FAN	Kichler Lighting LLC
29/850898	8/24/2022	CEILING FAN	Kichler Lighting LLC
D844881	4/2/2019	LIGHTING FIXTURE (43712PN, 43713PN, 43715PN) (MEGACASE #32)	Kichler Lighting LLC

U.S. Patent/ Application No.	Patent Grant Date/ Application Filing Date	Title	Grantor
D951517	5/10/2022	LIGHTING FIXTURE (MEGACASE #32)	Kichler Lighting LLC
29/817254	11/30/2021	LIGHTING FIXTURES AND PORTABLES (MEGACASE #32)	Kichler Lighting LLC
D800353	10/17/2017	LED LAMP (18120, 18121, 18122, 18123, 18124, 18125)	Kichler Lighting LLC
D812800	3/13/2018	LIGHTING FIXTURE	Kichler Lighting LLC
D904666	12/8/2020	LIGHTING FIXTURE	Kichler Lighting LLC
29/757087	11/3/2020	LIGHTING FIXTURES	Kichler Lighting LLC
D881370	4/14/2020	CEILING FAN	Kichler Lighting LLC
29/725381	2/25/2020	CEILING FAN	Kichler Lighting LLC
D849224	5/21/2019	CEILING FAN	Kichler Lighting LLC
D1004764	11/14/2023	CEILING FAN	Kichler Lighting LLC
29/912856	9/25/2023	CEILING FAN	Kichler Lighting LLC
D833666	11/13/2018	LIGHTING FIXTURE (MEGACASE #35)	Kichler Lighting LLC
D906577	12/29/2020	LIGHTING FIXTURE (MEGACASE #35)	Kichler Lighting LLC

U.S. Patent/ Application No.	Patent Grant Date/ Application Filing Date	Title	Grantor
29/758474	11/16/2020	LIGHTING FIXTURES AND ACCESSORIES (MEGACASE #35)	Kichler Lighting LLC
10244599	3/26/2019	WARM DIM CIRCUIT FOR USE WITH LED LIGHTING FIXTURES	Kichler Lighting LLC
D859720	9/10/2019	LIGHTING FIXTURE	Kichler Lighting LLC
D968006	10/25/2022	LIGHTING FIXTURE	Kichler Lighting LLC
29/848833	8/5/2022	LIGHTING FIXTURES AND ACCESSORIES	Kichler Lighting LLC
D890319	7/14/2020	CEILING FAN	Kichler Lighting LLC
D969293	11/8/2022	CEILING FAN	Kichler Lighting LLC
29/855182	9/30/2022	CEILING FAN	Kichler Lighting LLC
D877959	3/10/2020	LIGHTING FIXTURE [MEGACASE #38 (JANUARY 2018 RELEASE)]	Kichler Lighting LLC
29/722712	1/31/2020	LIGHTING FIXTURE [MEGACASE #38 (JANUARY 2018 RELEASE)]	Kichler Lighting LLC
29/871815	2/28/2023	LIGHTING FIXTURES AND ACCESSORIES [MEGACASE #38	Kichler Lighting LLC

U.S. Patent/ Application No.	Patent Grant Date/ Application Filing Date	Title	Grantor
		(JANUARY 2018 RELEASE)]	
D904665	12/8/2020	LIGHTING FIXTURE (MEGA CASE #39 - JUNE 2018 RELEASE)]	Kichler Lighting LLC
D936812	11/23/2021	CEILING FAN (MEGACASE FOR OCTOBER 2018 FAN RELEASE)	Kichler Lighting LLC
D969296	11/8/2022	CEILING FAN (MEGACASE FOR OCTOBER 2018 FAN RELEASE)	Kichler Lighting LLC
29/855150	9/30/2022	CEILING FANS AND ACCESSORIES (MEGACASE FOR OCTOBER 2018 FAN RELEASE)	Kichler Lighting LLC
10941930	3/9/2021	RADIALLY SYMMETRIC ELECTRICAL CONNECTOR (POLARITY INDEPENDENT 0-180 DEGREES ROTATABLE TAPE LIGHT CONNECTOR SYSTEM)	Kichler Lighting LLC
D 921273	6/1/2021	LIGHTING FIXTURE (MEGACASE - JANUARY 2019)	Kichler Lighting LLC
29/781295	4/29/2021	LIGHTING FIXTURES AND ACCESSORIES (MEGACASE - JANUARY 2019)	Kichler Lighting LLC
D968005	10/25/2022	LIGHTING FIXTURE (JUNE 2019 DECORATIVE LIGHTING MEGA CASE)	Kichler Lighting LLC

U.S. Patent/ Application No.	Patent Grant Date/ Application Filing Date	Title	Grantor
29/843437	6/21/2022	LIGHTING FIXTURES (JUNE 2019 DECORATIVE LIGHTING MEGA CASE)	Kichler Lighting LLC
D940293	1/4/2022	CEILING FAN (JUNE 2019 FAN RELEASE)	Kichler Lighting LLC
D969297	11/8/2022	CEILING FAN (JUNE 2019 FAN RELEASE)	Kichler Lighting LLC
29/854288	9/23/2022	CEILING FANS AND ACCESSORIES (JUNE 2019 FAN RELEASE)	Kichler Lighting LLC
D932608	10/5/2021	CEILING FAN	Kichler Lighting LLC
D992795	7/18/2023	LIGHTING FIXTURE (JANUARY 2020 DECORATIVE RELEASE)	Kichler Lighting LLC
29/874852	4/26/2023	LIGHTING FIXTURES (JANUARY 2020 DECORATIVE RELEASE)	Kichler Lighting LLC
29/760186	11/30/2020	LIGHTING FIXTURES (JUNE 2020 MEGA CASE)	Kichler Lighting LLC
29/828648	2/28/2022	LIGHTING FIXTURES (APRIL 2022 MEGA CASE (HOMESTEAD))	Kichler Lighting LLC
29/839951	5/25/2022	LIGHTING FIXTURES (August 2022 Megacase)	Kichler Lighting LLC
29/863502	12/20/2022	LIGHTING FIXTURES (MEGA CASE FOR NEW MODERN - ARCUS FAMILY - JANUARY 2023 RELEASE)	Kichler Lighting LLC

Copyright Registrations

None.

PATENT REEL: 068983 FRAME: 0246

RECORDED: 09/18/2024